
Sotomayor Wildcats 
2025 Varsity Baseball Schedule 

 

Date   Opponent   Site   Time 
Sat. Feb. 1  Brandeis (S)   NS #2   1:00pm 
Tues. Feb. 4  Pieper (S)   Pieper HS  5:00pm 
Sat. Feb. 8  Kerrville Tivy (S)   Kerrville Tivy HS  12:00pm 
Tues. Feb. 11  Medina Valley (S)   Medina Valley HS  4:30pm 
Tues. Feb. 18  *Brennan   NS #1   7:30pm  
Thurs.-Sat. Feb. 20-22  NISD Tournament       
Thur. Feb. 20  Boerne Champion  NS #2   2:30pm 
Fri. Feb. 21  San Antonio Christian  NS #1   9:00am 
Fri. Feb. 21  NB Canyon   NS #2   2:00pm 
Sat. Feb. 22  Sharyland Pioneer  SW Legacy HS  11:30am 
Tues. Feb. 25  *Brennan   NS #2   4:45pm 
Thur.-Sat. Feb. 27-Mar. 1  SA Classic Tournament       
Thur. Feb. 27  Central Catholic   Davenport HS  11:00am 
Thur. Feb. 27  Baytown Sterling   Steele HS  4:00pm 
Fri. Feb. 28  Steele    Steele HS  10:00am 
Fri. Feb. 28  Brandeis    Steele HS  12:30pm 
Sat. Mar. 1  TBD    TBD   TBD 
Tues. Mar. 4  *O’Connor   NS #2   4:45pm 
Fri. Mar. 7  *O’Connor   NS #1   7:30pm 
Tue. Mar. 11  *Marshall   NS #2   1:45pm 
Thur. Mar. 13  *Marshall   NS #1   11:00am 
Tue. Mar. 18  *Holmes   NS #2  7:30pm 
Fri. Mar. 21  *Holmes    NS #1   4:45pm 
Sat. Mar. 22  Central Catholic   Khalig Field  12:00pm 
Wed. Mar. 26  *Stevens   NS #2   7:30pm 
Fri. Mar. 28  *Stevens   NS #1   4:45pm 
Tue. Apr. 1  *Taft    NS #1   7:30pm 
Fri. Apr. 4  *Taft    NS #2   4:45pm 
Tue. Apr. 8  *Warren    NS #1   4:45pm 
Fri. Apr. 11  *Warren   NS #2   7:30pm 
Thur. Apr. 17  East Central   East Central  7:00pm 
Tue. Apr. 22  *Harlan    NS #1   4:45pm 
Fri. Apr. 25  *Harlan    NS #2   7:30pm 
 
 
 
 
(S) Denotes Scrimmage 
* Denotes District Game 
BOLD Denotes Home Game 
 
Head Coach: Zach Behnsch    Trainer: Brittany Garcia 
Asst. Coaches: Brandon Bippert, Xander Yarberough  Asst. Trainer: Emily Pena 
Athletic Coordinator: Juan Morales    Superintendent: Dr. John Craft 
Principal: Ada Bohlken     District: 28-6A 
Athletic Director: Stan Laing     

 


